

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 0316112 **Date** 21 March 2016

Parking Permits

Request:

- 1. What is the longest waiting time (in days) for a parking permit within your council area? Please specify the number of days and the postcode area of this longest wait.
- 2. What was/is the cost of residential parking permits in the years: 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015 and 2016? If this is too much to answer please just look at the years 2012 and 2016
- 3. What is the cost of the most expensive residential parking permit in your council area currently?
- 4. How much money have you received from residential parking permits; in 2012, 2013, 2014 2015 and so far in 2016? If this is too much to answer please just look at the years 2012 and 2015.
- 5. Have you increased parking zones in your council area in the past two years i.e. introduced resident's parking zones? Yes/No

In response to questions 1 to 5 above we do not have a residential parking scheme in Wolverhampton.

6. How many parking tickets have you issued in the past 12 months to non-vehicles (e.g. rubble, rubbish, waste, building materials) because they were taking up a parking space? Please can you specify what these items were?

In response to question 6 above, we have not issued any PCNs to non-vehicles. We only issue penalties to vehicles with registrations.;